## NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

	L pp o more and p oppo	DATE OF PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
PROJECT NAME: U.S. 50 HOV Lanes Phase 0	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
	53124	July 28, 2015
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT  This Project is part of a larger project to reconstruct the interchange and provide US 50 and El Dorado Hills Interchange with HOV lanes and ramp metering. Complete reconstruction of this interchange is being phased to align improvement needs, construction staging within the US 50 corridor, and available funding. This Phase improves the on-ramp and off-ram for westbound US 50. Project includes roadwork, ramp metering, bridge structure, retaining walls, barrier, and traffic signal modifications.  LOCATION OF PROJECT:  The Project is located at the intersection of U.S. 50 and El Dorado Hills Boulevard in El Dorado County.  PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:  All work specified in the contract documents.  CONTRACT DATE:  August 7, 2012  NAME OF SURETIES:  Travelers Casualty and		
Destiva Gates Collection, L.F.		Surety Company of America
The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, and Engineer, and the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be completed on the above date.		
DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK  Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the Owner following completion of all work contemplated by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.		
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	7/7/15 DATE /	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on  ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		ession of the Project or
DEPUTY CLERK DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, C	COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE